SENT BY:CTB - R,E,BANKING GRP. : 8~13-98 ;10:374M :REAL FSTATE BANKING - 847 698 6613.% 2/18

- T URIORFICIAL COPY ~

:

e

;3 FETISET

g ) 46/0162 B 001 FPage & uf ¢

This inserument was prepared by and, 1998~08-~20 1%5:10:08

tfter recording, rensu to Look Cowity kecorder 3000

i Pamels L Mclean '
MELTZER, PURTILL & STELLE
Suite 230
1515 East Woodfield R4
Schaumburg, [ 66173-5431

AQ

Permanent Real Estate
Tax Index Na.:
See Exhibit "A” attached

Strect Address:
Comer of Interstate 294 and
Dempster Avenue
Park Ridge Pointys
Park Ridge, IL

11 27d 93di ch

THIRD AMENDMENT TO
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT
AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENY% AND LEASES

Re: PARK RIDGE PORNIZ

3 This Third Amendmiﬁg Mgngege and Security Agreement { Zmendment”) Js entered into
effective 8s of the [ 75 day of Tul9 1998, by and among PARK KIDGE FOLVYE, L.L.C., an Minois

limited liability company (“Beneficiary™), COLE TAYLOR BANK, a8 Trust:e vmder Trust
Agreement dated July 8, 1957 and known as Trust No. 97-7363 (“Colg Tgvlor Liyst™: Benefisiary
and Cole Taylor Trust are herein referred w collectively as “Borrower”) and COLE TAYLOR
BANK, an 1ilinois state bank ("Leoder™).

Cr=

RECITALS:

LaSalle Natianal Trust, N.A. as Trustee under Trust Agrecment dated Ociber 3, 1988 and
known as Trust No. 113818 (“LaSalle Trust™ made and delivered to Londer that certain Mottgage
and Sectrity Agreement dated Juna 12, 1996 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on June
19, 1996, as Document No, 96-470288 ("Mortgage') and that cermin Assignment of Rents and
Lenses dated Jage 12, 1996 and recorded with the Coak County Recorder on June 19, 1996, a3

B0 233-C1




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

[ Lt o
A i s : Ry ) i
AT R YRR G ; ; EET D AL -t St




&

N 0

Document No. 96470289 ("Agsignment of Rents”). Each of the Mortgage and the Assignment of
Rents encumber the "Premises” Iovated st the southeast comer of Interstate 294 and Dempster
Avenye in Park Ridge, llinois and legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto. The Mortgage and
the Assignment of Rents were delivered to Leader pursuant to the terms of that certain Loan
Agrecment between the LaSalle Trust, Beneficiary, Lender and certain other partles dated June 12,
1996 ("Lopg Agreement”) along with a “Guaranty”, an "Environmental Indemnity Agrgeupent” and
other "Loan Documents” (as such texms are defined in the Loan Agrecment). The Mortgage and the
Assignment of Rents were delivered as collatern] security for, among other things, the payment of n
loan in the original amount not to axcesd Sixteen Million Five Huadred Thousand and No/100
Dollars ($16,500,000.00) at any one time ("Loan") made by Lender to Beneficiary and the LaSalle
Trust, evideaced by certain Notes, ¢ach dated June 12, 1996 ("Notes") made by Beneficiary and the
LaSalle Trust yavzhle to the order of Lender in the total principal amount of $16,500,000.00

outstanding at any rux time.
Beaeficiary was otizoally the sole beneficiary of e LaSalle Trust. Beaceficiary is now the
sole beneficiary of the Cole/Faylor Trust. Pursuant to Trustee’s Deed dated July 9, 1997 and

recorded August 14, 1997 as Dicymant No. 97576666, the LaSalle Trust transferred and conveyed
that portion of the land described 1 the Trustee’s Deed and on Exhibit A attached hereto to the Cole

Taylor Truse.
The Mortgage and the Loan Docurmers liave previously been amended as followa:

(i) under the terms of a certain Assumgtion of and Amendment {o Loan Documents
made by and between Beneficiary, the LaSallc: Tovst, Borrower, and Lender as of July 9, 1997

(“Ejust Amendment”); and

(ii) under the terms of a certaln Second Amendp 2ui to Loan Documents made by and
berween Borrower, Lendey, and certain others as of April 2¢, 1998 (“Second Amgndment™.

Borrower and Lender have once apuin amended the Loan Docunioris £ Third Amendment™)
1o, among other things, (a) reflect an cxtension of the Maturity Date of the L< an; and (b) increase the
Non-Revolving Loan portion of the Loan by $2,550,000.00.

Accordingly, Borrower aad Lender desire to amend the Mortgage aud Assigrwie:? of Rents 10
reflect the Third Amendment. Borrower and Lender hereby amend the Mortgage and Assig~ment of

Rents as follows:

1. All references to the Loan Agreement, the Guaranty, the Environmental Indemuity
Agreement and the Loan Documents in the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall be decmed
10 refer to any of such documents as amended by the Third Amendment.

2, The Mortgage and the Assignment of Reats are hercby amended to reflect an increase
in the Loan amount by Two Millico Five Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/! 00 Dollars

847 639 6613:% 3/18

T R Eﬁ*“f‘ﬂ%ﬁﬁ R




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




SENT BY:CTB - R.E.BI G GRP,; B<1d-98 110:384M ; ESTAIE BAN o 847 699 6613:# 4/18
et vt et ] (S | 1 Athere C G o’ s i

$2,550,000.00 and the extension of the Maturity Date for twetve (12) months through and including
June 18, 2000.

3. All references in the Morigage and the Assignment of Rents to the "Maturity Date"
shall mean and refer to the Maturity Date, as extended by the Third Amendment and alj references in
the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents to the "Loan" shall mean and refer to the Loan, as
increased by the Third Amendment,

4. Asmodified hereby, the Mortgage and the Assignment of Rents shall continue in full
force and cffert.

5. IftlisAmendment is entexed into by any party which is an Nlinois land trust, then
such party is execuriny; and delivering this Amendment not individually or personally, but salely as
Trustee a5 aforesaid, i the axercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as
such Trustee, and it is expresrly understood and agreed thit nothing herein contained shall be
construed a3 creuting any liality on the Trustee personally, all such personal linbility, if any, belng
expressly waived by each and every rsrson now or hereafier claiming eny right under this
Amendment, provided, however, Wat 2:2h Trustee hereby represents that it possesses full power and
authority to execute and deliver this itstrument.

This Third Amendment has been entezer into as of the date first above written,

COLE TAYLOR TRUST:

COLZ TAYLOR BANK, as Trustee aforesaid
=77

By/ é«

Its: _VICE PRCGIENT

gult .
timited Linblity 20




UNOFEICIAL COPY - - -




847 699 6613:# 6/18

: - R.E. . 8213-98 :10:39AM :REAL ESTA KING -
SENEHEE %rzgn%wffmﬁaﬁ#ﬂlélﬁ% && Y \TIOR  HBR3 PL.OR/1B

STATE OF [LLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

The undersigned, 2 Notary Public within and for md Coumy, in the State aforesaid, duly
commissioned and aoting, l_éereby certifics that on this O day of August, 1998, personally

appeared before me thy|CE PRLSIULI Hﬂa
ol’COLE TAYLOR BANK, NOT INDWIDUALEb 38‘} OLELY AS

TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JULY 8, 1997 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER £7-7363, to me pexsonally well known and known to be the persons whe signed the
foregoing instriment, and who, being by me duly swom, stated and acknowledged that they signed
and delivered the ame iu bebalf of Cole Taylor Bank, not individually but solely as trustee,
aforesaid, with auitou®y, as their znd its free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes
therem mentioned ana s¢t frth

WITNESS my hand and <2al as such Notary Public the day and year in this certificate above

writen, )
i

Notary Publie

My commission expires: _m 1AL

SHERRI SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

My Commission &Iras 02!19/200?‘




UNOFFICIAL COPY

R R )

e SR
A e S A SR




847 GYY BLlI» 9710

SENT BY:CTB - R.E.BANKING GRP. : 8-13-98 ;10:39AM 'REAL ESTATE BANKING -
17ie2  HOQ3 P.26/18

~ e OEEICIAT COPY

B L ESDEB=
COLE TAYLOR BANK, an filipois

=)

| Somior Nz Lread. &J—*
ATTEST: ~ )
Ir.s ﬁr/jg_/_z,w Zend s _Fhaedds n b

£ACHents)) 09K 0B4-Pure Ridgc\31d Amendment Potder Third Amenimant to Moagsge doc




UNOFFICIAL COPY




: - o Ac13:298 210! ; EST G - 847 699 6613:% 7/18
PR ASNYR ORI REC BBy - 2

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

The Undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County, in the Stats aforesaid, duly
commissioned and acting, hereby cextifics that on this /4% day of August, 1998, personally
appeared before me PHILIP 1, MAPPA, & Manager of Park Ridge Pointe, L.L.C., to me personally
well known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrnnent, and who, being by me
duly swom, stated and acknowledged diat he is the Manager of said limited liability company and
that he sigz.ed and delivered the same on bebalf of said limited lability company, with authority, as
his and its fre~ and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposcs therein mentioned and st forth.

WITNES mthand and seal as such Notary Public the day end year in this certificate above

1,8
OFFICIAL SEAL Angust_/ ¥ 1998
BARBARA A SELEFSK| RSt L

NOTARY PUBLIC, BTATE 0} :11INOIS 5:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRE">: 008 24/01 4 M
otary Public /

My commission expires: 9%1 }{ZN




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

- AR SR ST T s Y L T S




B47 609 6613:4 B/18

SENTBYC’I‘B—REBANKI M EST
FROM 1MELTZER PLRTIL I 2RE47 ¥ 17100 HBe3 P.OB/1E

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The Undersigned, 4 Notary Public within and for sa:d County, in the Statc aforesaid, duly
commigsioned and acting, herehy certifies that on this /Y% day of August, 1998, personally
appeared before me COLIN A, REGAN, a Manager of Park Ridge Polnse, L.1.C., to me personally
well known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument, and who, being by me
duly sworn, stated and acknowledged thar he i3 the Maoager of said limited linbility cornpany and
that he sigued wnd delivered the same or behalf of said limited Liability company, with muthority, as
his and its frec 373 vohuntary act and desd for the uses and purposes therain mentioned and sat fortb.

S ngeal as such Notary Public the day and year in this centificate above

MEEFICIAL SEAL
BARBARA A SELET3K!t 3

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATFE Of o i
MY COMMISSION EXAIX L REL TR TN ,i

o o ARRLs, A

My commission expires: QI/ )A{/O[




UNOFFICIAL COPY

3




: - R.E.BANKING v Bxl4=98 14 ; EST BANK ING -~ 847 699 £613:# 9/18
R LS GRR I R Y - S

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

The Undersigned, a Notary Public within uad for said County, in the State aforesald, duly
cominissioned and acting, bereby certifies that on this ) 7> day of August, 1998, pe y
appeared before me John Atkenson, the Seaior V-P and |, mebe[yieen e Oy
of COLE TAYLOR BANK, to me personally well known and known to be the parson who signed the
foregoing instrument, and who, being by me duly swam, stated and acknowledged that they ate the
SemiorV.Pand [/ of said corporation and that they signed and delivered the same on
behalf of said zorroration, with authotity, as their and ts free and voluntary act and deed for the uses
and purposes the:<i7 mentioned and set forth,

WITNESS my nunc and seal as such Notary Public the day and year in this certificate above
writien.

NétaryFublic

*1

My commission expires: /(' X" 20O

OFFICIAL SEAL

LISA A, ROBISH
LOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
LY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10.2.2000




UNOFFICIAL COPY

b e s e o )
R S e Sy L S SR g 0




847 699 6613:#10/18

SENT BY:CTB - R.E. BANKI ESTAT H\G -*
FROM :MELTZER PURTILL(ST I I Lra 17101 Heeld P.10/10

EXHBIT A
Legal Deseription

LOTS2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, 11, 12,13, 14, 15, 16, AND 17 AND QUTLOTS A, B,C, D, E, F, G,
]{J I) Ia K-Ion MrN; 0: P‘l Q!R'lsl T,U,V, WIX’Y1 ZsAA-I BBICCJ DD: E'E:FFI GG. mn?l']r
KK, LL, MM, NN, AND 00 COF PARK RIDGE POINTE BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PARK,
RIDGE OFFICE CAMPUS AS RECORDED JANUARY 27, 1993 AS DOCUMENT

NUMBER 3070777 BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST HALF OF THE
NORTHEAST GUARTER OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCI?A.L MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS

PIN.NOS.: 09-21.202-015
09-21-202-016
09-21-202-017
f19+21-202-018
05-21-202-019
09-21.202.020

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1665 NORTEWEST HIGHWAY
PARK RIDGE, TLLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY o

h

R e,

BT

o

Rl

a5

=

"‘;‘:\, ld,-;,‘;. =




